KENT COUNTY COUNCIL - RECORD OF DECISION

DECISION TO BE TAKEN BY:

Susan Carey, Cabinet Member for Environment

D	F	CI	12	n	N	Ν	0	١.
\mathbf{L}	-			•		14	_	١.

22/00026

_				
-0	nı	ını	icat	ınn
I VI	υL	ıvı	ıvaı	IUII

Key decision: YES

Subject Matter / Title of Decision: Heritage Strategy

Decision:

As Cabinet Member for Environment, I agree to adopt the revised Heritage Conservation Strategy.

Reason(s) for decision:

In October 2019, the Environment and Transport Cabinet Committee was presented with a report setting out the priorities and future direction of the Heritage Conservation Service at Kent County Council. Members agreed to establish a Member Working Group to take forward a strategy.

Cabinet Committee recommendations and other consultation:

Yes: link to consultation page: https://letstalk.kent.gov.uk/heritage-conservation-strategy

Cabinet Committee consultation planned:

The draft vision was reported to and endorsed by the Environment and Transport Cabinet Committee in January 2021. The consultation draft was reported and endorsed in September 2021.

The final Strategy was discussed and endorsed by members at their meeting on 17 March 2022.

Any alternatives considered and rejected:

The option of not preparing a Heritage Conservation Strategy was considered but rejected due to member and senior management support

Any interest declared when the decision was taken and any dispensation granted by the Proper Officer:

None

Susan Carey	
	12 April 2022
signed	date